ALAN SCOTT ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly: ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

April 4, 2024

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: <u>539115.</u>

 Reference:
 Price movement clarification sought by BSE Limited vide communication

 L/SURV/ONL/PV/NS/ 2024-2025 / 4067

Subject: Reply to the price movement clarification sought by BSE Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that Alan Scott Enterprises Limited (*formerly known as Alan Scott Industries Limited*) ("**the Company**") has intimated BSE Limited ("**BSE/Stock Exchange**") of all the events and information which has an impact on the operation and performance of the Company which includes all price sensitive information etc. as required to be disclosed under the provisions of Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Therefore, the movement in Company's share price is purely market driven and due to market conditions on which the Company neither has any control nor has any knowledge of reasons.

The Company reiterates its adherence to the requirements laid down in Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and we will keep the Stock Exchange duly informed of any information as required under the said regulations as and when any such event occurs.

Please take the above clarification on your record and let us know if any further clarification / information is required in this regard.

For Alan Scott Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Alan Scott Industries Limited)

Sureshkumar Jain Designation : Managing Director DIN : 00048463

Place : Mumbai